

5055 North Point Parkway Alpharetta, GA 30022

Karl Tucker
Director
State & Local Gov't. Affairs
(214) 789-8217
karl.tucker@verizon.com

August 24, 2021

Via Electronic and Overnight Mail

Hon. Kenneth C. Hill, Chairman c/o Ectory Lawless, Dockets and Record Manager Tennessee Public Utility Commission 502 Deaderick Street, 4th Floor Nashville, TN 37243 TPUC.DocketRoom@tn.gov

Re: Docket No. 2100078 - MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp.'s Notice of Name Change

Dear Chairman Hill:

MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp. d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services ("MCImetro Corp.") respectfully notifies the Commission of its name change to MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC d/b/a Verizon Access Transmission Services ("MCImetro LLC") as the result of its conversion from a corporation to a limited liability company on July 31, 2021. This change was further described in MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp.'s June 28, 2021 notice to the Commission in the above referenced proceeding. MCImetro Corp. has registered the new name with the Tennessee Secretary of State and the corresponding registration document(s) are attached. We respectfully request the Commission to update its records to reflect this change in corporate name.

As required, one (1) hard copy will be mailed to your office. Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions concerning this notice.

Sincerely,

Karl Tucker

Karl Tucker_

Attachment



Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC 1 VERIZON WAY BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920-1025 August 13, 2021

Control # 352495

Effective Date: 08/11/2021

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 6563885

Filing Fee:

\$300.00

Payment-Check/MO - CFS-2, NASHVILLE, TN

\$300.00

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CONVERSION

MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp. converted from a DELAWARE
For-profit Corporation to
MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC
a DELAWARE Limited Liability Company

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached Articles of Conversion with an effective date as indicated above.

When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Processed By: Cassandra Bowman

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION

SERVICES CORP." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES CORP." TO

"MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 12:56 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021.



Authentication: 203775828

Date: 07-27-21

2900057 8100V SR# 20212812254

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

MCImetro ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES CORP.

TO

MCImetro ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company has been duly executed and is being filed by MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), and Christy K. Reyes, Assistant Secretary of the Corporation and as an authorized person, to convert the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp.
- The Corporation was first formed as a Delaware limited liability company under the name of MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC on May 21, 1998, and was converted to a Delaware corporation under the name of MCImetro Access Transmission Services Corp. on October 31, 2016.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is being converted is MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC.
- The conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The conversion of the Corporation to a limited liability company shall become effective as of July 31, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company on the 27st day of July, 2021.

Name: Christy K. Reyes

Title: Assistant Secretary and Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:56 PM 07/27/2021
FILED 12:56 PM 07/27/2021
SR 20212812254 - File Number 2900057

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 12:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021.



Authentication: 203775828 Date: 07-27-21

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

MCImetro ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES LLC

The undersigned, as an authorized person, in order to form a limited liability company under the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is:

MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC

SECOND: The address of the limited liability company's registered office in the State of Delaware is: Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and the name of the registered agent is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of July 31, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 27th day of July, 2021.

Name:

Christy K. Reyes Authorized Person

38

APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (86-4233)

Page 1 of 2

For Office Use Only



Business Services Division
Tre Hargett, Secretary of State
State of Tennessee
312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL

312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th Fl. Nashville, TN 37243-1102 (615) 741-2286

Filing Fee: \$50.00 per member (minimum fee = \$3,000)

To The Secretary of the State of Tennessee: Pursuant to the provisions of T.C.A. § 48-249-904 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of authority to transact business in the State of Tennessee, and for that purpose sets forth: 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC If different, the name under which the certificate of authority is to be obtained is: NOTE: The Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee may not issue a certificate of authority to a foreign Limited Liability Company if its name does not comply with the requirements of T.C.A. § 48-249-106 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act. If obtaining a certificate of authority under an essumed Limited Liability Company name, an application must be filed pursuant to T.C.A. § 48-249-106(d). 2. The state or country under whose law it is formed is: Delaware and the date of its formation is: 05 , 21 , 1998 and the date it commenced doing business in Tennessee is: 08 NOTE: Additional filing fees and proof of tax clearance confirming good standing may apply if the Limited Liability Company commenced doing business in Tennessee prior to the approval of this application. See T.C.A. § 48-249-913(d) and T.C.A. § 48-249-905(c) 3. This company has the additional designation of: 4. The name and complete address of its registered agent and office located in the state of Tennessee is: Name: CT Corporation System Address: 300 Montvue Rd City: Knoxville Zip Code: 37919-5546 State: TN County: Knox 5. Fiscal Year Close Month: 6. If the document is not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date and time is: (Not to exceed 90 days) Effective Date. 7. The LLC will be: ☐ Member Managed ☐ Manager Managed ☐ Director Managed ☐ Board Managed ☐ Other 8. Number of Members at the date of filing: $\underline{1}$ 9. Period of Duration: X Perpetual Other 10. The complete address of its principal executive office is: Address: One Verizon Way State: NJ Zip Code: 07920 City: Basking Ridge christy.reyes@verizon.com

Rev 12/19 17460 - 05/24/2021 Walnus Klauser Culina

Business Email:

RDA 2458



APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (55-4233)

Page 2 of 2

For Office Use Only

MCRICULTRE 1796

Business Services Division
Tre Hargett, Secretary of State
State of Tennessee
312 Ross L. Parks AVE, 6th Fl.
Nashville, TN 37243-1102
(615) 741-2286

Filing Fee: \$50.00 per member
(minimum fee = \$3.00. maximum fee = \$3.000)

(minimum fee = \$300, m	naximum fee = \$3,000)	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is: MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC		
11. The complete mailing address of the entity (If different from the principal office) is: Address:		
City: State:	Zip Code:	
12. Non-Profit LLC (required only if the Additional Designation of "Non-Profit LLC" is entered in section 3.) I certify that this entity is a Non-Profit LLC whose sole member is a nonprofit corporation, foreign or domestic, incorporated under or subject to the provisions of the Tennessee Nonprofit Corporation Act and who is exempt from franchise and excise tax as not-for-profit as defined in T.C.A. § 67-4-2004. The business is disregarded as an entity for federal income tax purposes.		
13. Professional LLC (required only if the Additional Designation of "Professional LLC" is entered in section 3.) [I certify that this PLLC has one or more qualified persons as members and no disqualified persons as members or holders. [I certify that this entity meets the requirement of T.C.A. § 48-249-1123(b)(3) Licensed Profession:		
14. Series LLC (required only if the Additional Designation of "Series LLC" is entered in section 3.) ☐ i certify that this entity meets the requirements of T.C.A. § 48-249-309(i)		
If the provisions of T.C.A. § 48-249-309(i) (relating to foreign series LLCs) apply, then the information required by that section should be attached as part of this document.		
15. Obligated Member Entity (list of obligated members and signatures must be attached) [This entity will be registered as an Obligated Member Entity (OME) Effective Date:		
I understand that by statute: THE EXECUTION AND FILING OF THIS DOCUMENT WILL CAUSE THE MEMBER(S) TO BE PERSONALLY LIABLE FOR THE DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS AND LIABILITIES FOR THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO THE SAME EXTENT AS A GENERAL PARTNER OF A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP. CONSULT AN ATTORNEY.		
16. Other Provisions:		
08/02/2021	En 20.	
Signature Date	Signature	
Manager	John Townsend	
Signer's Capacity (if other than individual capacity)	Name (printed or typed)	

Rev. 12/19 TN063 - 05/20/2021 Welling Klauser Outlin

Page 1



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "MCIMETRO ACCESS TRANSMISSION SERVICES LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



2900057 8300 SR# 20212878439 Authentication: 203831917

Date: 08-03-21